Garden City Field Office ’ N £ Aaricalture Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street cpariment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Water Resources wwaw.agriculiure.ks.gov
Haekie MeChaskey, Seeretary Sam Brownback. Governer
David W, Barfield, Chset Engineer

Michael A Meyer, Water Commissioner

January 23, 2017

DAX GASKILL
951 ROAD 13
HUGOTON KS 67951

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 22525
Dear Mr. Gaskill:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this (4 3 day of January 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 22525 dated January 23,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DAX GASKILL
951 ROAD 13
HUGOTON KS 67951

Copy provided to GMD#3

7 Y G—

Division of Water Resources




‘ }iubmit c[t)nmplgted a:ppfli;iaii_onnio: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Divislon of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. " TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785)) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford — (620) 234-5311

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION
Garden Gity -- (620) 276-2901

hitp:/fagriculture.ks.govidwr

STATE OF KANSAS

Flling Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use,

RECEIVED
File No. 22525 Y'58am
DEC 2 (¢ 2016

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both);
Garden City Field Offica

{3 Place of Uss Polnt of Diversion A
. ) Division of Waler Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below,
The source of supply is: Groundwater {3 Surface waler

Name and address of Applicant: DAX L GASKILL
951 ROAD 13 HUGOTON KS 67951
Phone Number: {620 ) 34~ ~ 5343 Email address:

- Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: DOUBLE-H&G-FARMSHE> OAX LASWiLe - RAL § CLC

187 S WASHINGTON-ST—HUGOTON-KS-67064

Phone Number; { } Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is: (79 0LE

Owner of Land — NAME: Jeantnepowetson=> DAy Gagwiie gnd g LiC &+ d o, FApme
ADDRESS: BOX362-—HUGOTONKS 67951 i

{f there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NE % NW 4 SWh SE¥ TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Renge || NEva | Ny | swi | sev || MY | nws | swa | sev || ew | nwss | swe | seva || nes | s [ sws | sewe || ACRES
4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to;
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NWY SWY SEX TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Range || NEW | NWY | SWY § SEY || NEY | NWy | SWH | SEX || NEY | NWY | swy | SE% I nEY [ nwes | swy | seu ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § CO0 TR # Receipt Date /’(.'/zazi( Check#t SO 75

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)} Page 1 Fite No.



10,

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversjon:

One in the Quarter of the ne Quarter of tha swW Quarter
of Section 14 , Township 32 South, Range 38 W,
in Stevens County, Kansas, ___1300 ___feef North __ 3980 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Qiuantity Depth of well (feat)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

1 This point will not be changed 3 This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

Cne In the nw Quarier of the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section ___ 14 , Township 32 South, Range 38 W,
In Stevens County, Kansas, ___1124 feet North ___ 5081 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) 506

This point is: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cneinthe _ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comner of secticn.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North feet West)

(1 This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (E/W),
in . County, Kansas, feet Norih feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [J Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diverslon wilt be relocated within 100
feet of the axisting point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced {(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of dlagram helow
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Marth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ No 100 50 0 | 100
_JHI]HI!_{_!IIE]!IEL
When do you propose to complete the new point of — _ 7
diversion? - —_ -
60 |— + — + — 50
January 15, 2017 - - 7
int of diversion i I: n = .
if the point of diversion is a we West OF-11] | LRI | ' 11-]0 East.
(&) What are you going to do with the old weli? - — a
(b) When will this be done? 2017 — - _
sAREARRNNRSANARNNE .
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 60 SD " 60 100
ou
attached? [JYes [JNo Scale 1" = 100"
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a fopographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (incfuding domestic)
within one-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) one-half mile, downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



4. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes [LJNo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes & No " (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
dYes T No {If no, all owners must sign this application.}

If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawfu!
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard fo the water right(s) to which this application pertains. [ further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dat?aﬁ QmQENQl\!‘P ,Kanéas, this (? & day of %!E"QEMB‘ER .20/[3
X [l&f
b i 7

At

(O\:vner) : {Spouse)
D ivv Caskine
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print} (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spousa)
{Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansaﬁ i s
County of !’f N N (7\/

| herg?y‘_ certify that the fo;ef;oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Iqﬂ"f day of
e P T Sateof krses | /) ' ‘
ROTARY PUBLLC - State of Kansas / _ '\\
ﬁé CATHERINEREINERT & [ /1 34 o fovdng b
2 A 4y Appt, Exp. Qe 1 {70 U= Notary Public =
My Commission Expires Q"/ l{ ‘/ Q\ i s T

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed {o the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

£EE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shalf be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet OF 1885 . .. . ..ottt e $100
{2} Application to ehange a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ..o v vttt r e %2000
(3) Applicationto change the place of use....... ... i i i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order Is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&r%visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those condltions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order doses not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No, 22525

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change apglication was received on | & am 8- 20, 20 1% requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. (J Applicable  [>4 Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorlzed point(s) of diversion.  BApplicable [ Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion,  [] Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-54, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or mare, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13.  [<Applicable 1 Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly Install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occours first. The waler flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A, 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. :

B4Applicable (] Not Appiicable ,

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
%\%sion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

pplicable ] Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice, G+Applicable £ Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wih K.A.R. 8-3-5c. BdApplicable (O Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes HNo

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, alt of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Faiture to comply with these dnrovisions may
result In civil penalties pursuant lo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Englneer, Divislon of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: 4 ( /yL—/“ )

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date DUl Authorzed Desi fthe Chief Engl

shown on the Certificate of Service aftached hereto. f a hearing .~ | W l{tij_cf_],ze esignee o the Lhiel Engineer

is not requested in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): __ 1 1O A @ .\ (lq\«CL{M 3
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Dlvision of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

on the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: __WARIuARY <3, Zot7]

For Use by Reglster of Deeds
State of Kansas )

- ) SS

County of " irnammes,

]
Acknowledged before\%e on 23 29|
by 1 hemas ¥, OO\ ng

" Signature: __ SRwe. W 2 0rnay
- Notary Riblic

SUEKEENY
My Appointment Expires
Juna 8, 2018

My commission expiresl i o ]
Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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a795 W, Jones Ave, .
Garden City, KS 67846

PH: 620-277-2389

Dax G RSt b2ty E’H"g

Ry PO Box 639
"' Garden City, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Name: [3.r & Rancld /10x Goslet/ WO#: |[20Y Date: jo -/0- /4
Street Address: 95/ Ronp I3 Test#:_ | | E LOG:
City, State: H woor-on KS 4795/ Driller: [ fe Culney
County: Sfevens Quarter: Sl Section: 14 Township: 37 Range: zg-
Location: GPS: N37,26032 110/, 2V 5L
Rig #: 10002 Elevation: 3/§55 “ Static WL 203 ‘(£30) Estimated?
Proposed Well Depth S0b
Possy LR Wz 1t £ po pv o
Footage ' 2! Sprny
% From Pay To Description of Strata
O > Tor Se!/ <Swnofy -
4 /9 F;‘p;f Sane :v/c'or’;:u»/(f C‘/:u J'fr:;v_’c;ﬁ’.s
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112y 00 13rau Sﬁ{u/y c//ay w/iﬂ-rw .S'ﬁn;/\'i’/{v'a’ff %‘*Cauﬂ/f .S’-mcr/ Agof':r
5 200 i+ 279 Prowe 0. ./, o a: w S S0 ¢ eeusle éwv/-si’r:'ﬂ_s
20 o?f‘? 15 23’7/ Ssmf// ‘lpf:;f.' )fa m{a/ Comrle u//c_on‘pﬁ (:/4/-, /:’-«/yfj' —U},?/rc//fﬁ/t
' fis 4~
5 23Y 25 lzea |[Fown sanoty oL, vr forensy cOnrsw Suncf $Fp'ss
15 ALA 21 {53 Senot L Fo m«ru/cour,rcl.sm-// orov=/ /S50 v cé\/ fecto v s
283 7% 5 faraiw‘? .S‘mw%’, CA-/ 4 ’ i
30 195 T 389 Senet L% fo P»;/comcf'-“’— W/ rown & Fan rocl w/caz«,aé e:/y $Hhlsces
10 389 /3 HOR  |Sand Lie Fo pmee’ contte w oo oS feetsr§ ’ i
Yod ) f/’/ﬂ I3 roer C,/,.v 4 4 "
/0 Hifo 45 HeS  13e../ L)« Yy e Canvie w /s ony & foy oot v s
A5 445 1 R VIRE | S/ Fibe fo szt conre S hroin E Lo rect -tondind AL
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Garden Cily Fleld Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax; (620) 276-9315
Garden City. Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces wew agriculture ks gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Seerelary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Baefield, Chiet Enginecy
Michaet A, Meyer, Water Conunissioner

January 9, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 22525
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Dax Gaskill has applied to relocate the well anthorized by the above water right number,
There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time {o review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






Garden City Field Office
2508 Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas §7846-2804

ZnA11SAS .
Phone: {620) 276-2801

Depariment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Division of Water Resonrces vevew.agriculture ks,gov

Jackie MeClaskey, Seeretary
David W. Barfield, Cliief Engincer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Connnissioner

JEANINE POWELSON
BOX 302
HUGOTON K8 67951

Dear Sir;

Sam Brownback, Governor

December 21, 2016

RE: Water Right 22525

This is to advise you that the Dax Gaskill has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks,gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Shoutd you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

pc: GMD#3
KIM HARPER

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111






lansas

Garden City Fleld Office . X, £ Agvic Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax; (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrees wnw.agriculiure ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secrelary Sam Brownback, Govermer

David W. Barfield, Chiet Fagincer
Mickael A, Meyer, Water Conmnissioner

December 21, 2016

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH
PO BOX 39
HUGOTON KS 67951-0039

RE: Water Right 22525

Dear Sir;

This is to advise you that the Dax Gaskill has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application,

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3






WATER MANAGEMENT Southwest Kansas

FOR SOUTHWEST N cfued
KANSAS Groundwater Management District No, 3
N——*v/ 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

& GMD3

January 16, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johuns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67840

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 22525

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in contlict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in accordance
with K.AR, 5-23-3, Did have a phone conversation with a domestic well owner who voiced concern.
We informed him of the spacing rules and that his well is currently over 1500" away. Also noted that he
stated he is not at the bottom of his well and could go deeper if the need arises. After further discussion,
he stated he was concerned with the possible noise from the well also. He had concerns, but did not
seem to what to send in an official written concern. It is therefore recommended that the application be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation, If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

i

.

e’ -
' V4 Ji’ir‘ﬁﬁ\# T L

. ‘;/ i
Ly v
~ Jason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

T

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 22525; Dax Gaskill

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1300 3980 Sect. 14-32-38

Proposed PD 1124 5081

Difference 176 § -1101 W

a2+b2=c2 30576 1212201 1114.978 foot move SW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MET, see WRIS report

Domestic wells: Concern was saised by a domestic well owner, but he did not want to
make official comment, The domestic well is drilled to a depth of 32581 Spacing is
more than 2X minimum requirement. No other domestics lound

Personallyh called My, Hoskinson abowt his concern. Found a log in WWCS showing his
domestiv was dreilled in 1989 to a depth of 3257, Fe said 5-6 years ago he measured static
at 220" and that his well is set about 407 off the bottom. 1 informed him of the minimum
spacing requirement to domestic wells and that T caleutated his well to be over 1500
from this proposed well, Further discussion seem to show he was more concerned about
the noise of an irvigation well and some concern to the citeet on his well,

-

Regulation(s) Revicwed: KAR 5-23-3



GMD3 Change Review

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After review of all available information, it appears the arca
rules are met. Conversation with the domestic well owner seemed to indicatle more
coneerit for the noise, but still some concern for the water. Spacing is over 2 minimum
needed and the domestic will can drop his pump torther if needed. Staff therefore
recommends approval of the application.



Report DatelMonday, January 16 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
1124 £t N and 5081 It W of the SE Corner of Section 14, T 325, R 38%W
Located at: 101,428561 West Longitude and  37.260320 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER QNLY

LHHNEHERRNREBODO Y L e L UL L b LT e T T T T T T T

File Number Use ST SR Dist {Et) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetMN PeetW See Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 19824 00 IRR NK G 2578 -~ -~ HC WW 3960 4041 23 32 1384 1 #2300 520,00 520.00 AF -
A__ 22525 00 IRR NK Gigl—331118 -~ -- NC SH 1300 3380 14 32 38w 1 ' 366.00  260.00 AF

A 24995 00 IRR NK G 3068 -~ -~ NC NW 3990 3960 14 32 380 2 /7%U 246,00 246.00 A?”/
A 24999 00 IRR NK G 2728 -- SW SW SE 270 24%0 14 32 38W 5 d[ <<ﬁs7.00 187.00 AR <
A 41310 00 IRR HK G 2728 -- SW SW SE 270 24%0 14 32 384 5 232.00 45.00 AF
[ mooo 11T YA U YUy U P Uy O OO U OT U PRI UTy R
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage !

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ff;&c A 7 &7

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ‘?

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 00 s

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .08 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1258.00 .00

Total Vested amount {AF) o .00 .00

TOTAL ANQUNT (AF) = 1258,G0 .00

an * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number,

A *G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battary. A "B%" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt colemn is the number of wells in the battery.

ftater Rights and Points of biversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101.428561 West Longitude and  37.260320 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

wIpnoogoooogoouogg = SaooaoooooEg

n
1
b3

sAEmAEEEYsSc@oCuSSEsssason
File Numberxr Use ST SR

A 19824 00 IRR NK G

H DOUBLE H & G FARMS LLC

> KIM HARPER

» 107 S WASHINGTCOH ST

> HUGOTON KS 67951

A 22525 00 IRR NK @
> BAR G LLC

» DAX GASKILL

> 951 ROAD 13

> HUGOTON KS 67951

A__ 24898 00 IRR NK G

> UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INTERNAT'L INC
> JAMES A KUHARIC

> PQ BOX 39

» HUGOTON KS 67951k

A 24832 00 IRR NK G
> UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INTERNAT'L INC
» JAMES A KUHARIC



Report DateMonday, January 16 2017

» DO BOX 39
> HUGOTON KS 67951

A 41310 00 IRR NK G

> UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INTERNAT'L INC
> JAMES A KUHARIC

> PO BOX 39

> HUGOTON KS 67951

CEONOERRRAGOOA IO NOEEEERRO00NOOoReHHdoAodonoooeSS SN0 OOt xS SHANAOoEcR a0 caaEa ac



INPUTS
_ |Longitude {Latitude
[Point 1 [-101.428560] 37.260320|Proposed 22525
Point 2 | -101.430262] 37.256311}{Domestic in 22-32-38

Degrees Longltude per Foot 3.43584422E-086
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74644218E-08
Distance Between Points (ft) 1541

Instructions
1. Enter Longitudes and Latitudes of the two points (both must be in the same datum, NAD27 or NADS3).
2. Click "Compute Distance Belween Points” button,




KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

| Specitic Water Well Detail L

Page 1 of 2

Well T32S, R38W, Sec. 22, NE NE NE, Action: Constructed

[Location Info

1

| j{Owner: Hoskinson, Dick [Status: Constructed

| |[Location: T32S, R38W, Sec. 22, NENENE [[County: Stevens

f_ﬂl)irections: From Hugoton, 10 miles Northwest

[[Longitude: -101.4302616 [Latitude: 37.2563109  |[Datura NAD 27

|

i |Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey trom township-range-section-quarter calls.

Yiew well on interactive map This link wili create a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its ncighbors.

General Info

D|Wcll Depth: 325 fi, |[Elevation: fi.

DlStatic Water Level; 150 fi. “Est. Yield: gpm.

D[Comp. Date: 16-Mar-1989 [[Well Use: Domestic |
[:”DWR Applic, #: | Other ID: I
[Drilter Info

L__”Drillcr: C.0. Water Well Drlg ILicense #: 503

Scanned Form

'Vicw sean of this form in PDE formal,

D]You will need the Acrobat P Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.

[:][Chemicai Sample Submitted?: No

Casing Info

]ICasing Type: PVC

!_"Diam: 5in. to 325 f1.

| |IDiam: 0in. to 0 f1.

[ IIDinm: 0in. to 0 {1,

IGmut Info

[ ]iGrout used: NEAT CEMENT

D’From: Qo0 f,

D From: 0to 0 fi.

D From: 0to O 1,

Source of Possible Contamination

[ |Source: LIVESTOCK PENS

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edufords/wwes wweSd2.well_details?well id=86134

1/16/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page 2 of 2

]|_"Direction from well; | pistance: 0 |
Screen and Perforation Info

Screen Type: TORCH CUT Screen Openings: SAW CUT
| |From: 265 ft. to 325 f. [From: 0 ft. to 0 fi.

From: 0 ft. to 0 f. [From: 0 fi. to 0 f.
Lithologic Log -]
(Log data entered by KGS.)
[ |[From: 0 ft. to 150 fi. overburden

From: 150 fi. to 160 fi, medium sand/clay

From: 160 fi. to 180 fi, medium sand/clay
[ ][From: 180 fi. to 200 . medium sand
[ |[From: 200 fi. to 220 &, medium sand
_____ From; 220 ft. te 240 ft, fine sand and clay
: From: 240 ft. to 260 fi. fine sand and clay
: From: 260 fi. to 280 ft. medium sand/clay i
[ |[From: 280 & to 300 ft, medium sand/clay |
| ]From: 300 f. to 320 fi. medium sand/clay l
| |[From: 320 fi. te 325 fi. A clay |

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www kgs.ku.edw/Magellan/Water Well/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edwords/wweS, wweSd2.well_details?well_id=86134 : 1/16/2017



Jason Norquest

From: Makens, Thom <Thom Makens@ks.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 9:.09 AM

To! Jason Norguest; Meyer, Mike

Ce Ken Rauhut; Bruce Reichmuth

Subject: FW: 22525 review dax gaskill
Attachments: 22525 (2).pdf

Follow Up Flag: FoliowUp

Due By: Friday, January 13, 2017 9:58 AM

Flag Status: Flagged

FYI got a phone call from Richard Hoskinson. He has a domestic well 1,200 feet from the redrili location. He is not sure
he wants to write in a formal complaint, but he is worried about his house well, 1 can find no log for it. Nor does Mr.
Hoskinson know the depth. (1899 Road 8 Hugoton KS 67951, 620-544-7978.)

EFrom: Makens, Thom

Sent: Monday, January 9, 2017 9:21 AM

To: 'Jason Norquest' <norguest@gmd3.org>
Subject: 22525 review

good morning, the usual, Got my wells measured so now have to catch up. | will have several reviews coming your
way.

Thom Makens /] “h \
KDA-DWR \\ L\ P ()
2508 John St b U
Garden City KS 67846-2804 [ Lf] !
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